 河源市各乡镇人口情况(源城区)

单位：户、人

	镇 别
	总户数
	总人口
	其           中

	
	
	
	男
	女
	非农业人口

	总   计

埔前镇

源南镇

源西办事处

东埔办事处

上城办事处

新江办事处
	102214

13451

6512

14463

36043

20343

11402
	290634

47001

25690

49598

84875

48201

35269
	147141

23317

12846

25146

43330

24413

18089
	143493

23684

12844

24452

41545

23788

17180
	290634

47001

25690

49598

84875

48201

35269


注：本表是指户籍人口（下同）。
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河源市各乡镇人口情况(东源县)

单位：户、人

	镇  别
	总户数
	总人口
	其           中

	
	
	
	男
	女
	非农业人口

	总  计
义  合
黄  田
康  禾
黄  村
叶  潭
蓝  口
柳  城
曾  田
船  塘
上  莞
骆  湖
	136216

5136

6207

5116

8230

7704

7662

4118

4051

18753

8632

5298
	522703

18513

19847

22324

48739

35313

34271

21020

17485

62748

34362

19216
	268193

9861

10384

11498

24775

17386

17780

10970

9688

32098

17780

9855
	254510

8652

9463

10826

23964

17927

16491

10050

7797

30650

16582

9361
	61296

2744

2510

1420

2724

2496

3662

2517

1159

4193

2504

1199
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河源市各乡镇人口情况(东源县续)
单位：户、人

	镇  别
	总户数
	总人口
	其           中

	
	
	
	男
	女
	非农业人口

	顺  天

灯  塔
仙  塘

锡  场

新  港

双  江
漳  溪

涧  头
半  江
新回龙
城  镇

新丰江林管局
	5244

8792

8717

610

2314

3531

4123

2670

2302

2057

13660

1289
	21243

34611

26389

9294

8222

14838

18319

17403

8367

8275

16670

5234
	10589

17769

13294

4735

4103

7518

9296

9043

4278

4212

8468

2813
	10654

16842

13095

4559

4119

7320

9023

8360

4089

4063

8202

2421
	1161

4174

3645

1002

730

973

1063

1193

539

413

16670

2605
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河源市各乡镇人口情况(和平县)

单位：户、人

	镇  别
	总户数
	总人口
	其           中

	
	
	
	男
	女
	非农业人口

	总  计

阳  明
大  坝

上  陵

下  车

长  塘

优  胜
贝  墩

古  寨

彭  寨
林  寨

东  水

公  白

礼  士

合  水

俐  源

热  水

青  州
	123855

27922

10078

6610

4791

4965

3523

7769

3481

15681

6285

8311

2860

3561

6758

3934

3945

3381
	489204

91982

38061

26854

21034

21082

15572

27455

13373

63230

27296

36707

11706

18190

25901

18558

16586

15617
	252023

47803

19525

13812

10574

10838

7845

14151

6922

32169

14018

18982

6085

9579

13418

9536

8539

8227
	237181

44179

18536

13042

10460

10244

7727

13304

6451

31061

13278

17725

5621

8611

12483

9022

8047

7390
	69632

47475

1640

1208

1253

1169

785

2062

777

3752

1831

2264

539

656

1319

707

1372

823
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河源市各乡镇人口情况(龙川县)

单位：户、人

	镇  别
	总户数
	总人口
	其           中

	
	
	
	男
	女
	非农业人口

	总  计

老  隆

佗  城

鹤  市

紫  市

登  云

丰  稔

四  都

黄  石

黎  咀

车  田
龙  母

铁  场
	241694

52657

10302

7429

8636

5705

9711

5272

3942

7386

14840

11522

15468
	902053

112372

40697

28927

32084

22209

38992

18325

16350

30367

59926

51539

73615
	460902

58468

20251

14724

16450

11388

19586

9394

8284

15668

31007

25951

37257
	441151

53904

20446

14203

15634

10821

19406

8931

8066

14699

28919

25588

36358
	155874

110475

3642

2049

1223

1056

1823

733

677

1524

2844

2373

3189
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河源市各乡镇人口情况(龙川县续)

单位：户、人

	镇  别
	总户数
	总人口
	其           中

	
	
	
	男
	女
	非农业人口

	赤  光

回  龙
麻布岗

通  衢
贝  岭

黄  布

细  坳

上  坪
田  心
附  城
义  都
新  田
岩  镇
	7656

6488

8566

9628

4033

6843

5024

6528

6818

13779

5982

3086

4393
	42309

29967

37062

36638

16476

28658

20491

28568

38849

37035

26358

16108

18131
	21438

15472

19002

18728

8464

14666

10409

14595

19840

18721

13650

8247

9242
	20871

14495

18060

17910

8012

13992

10082

13973

19009

18314

12708

7861

8889
	1840

893

1926

1442

831

1148

856

1647

1234

10213

853

540

843
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河源市各乡镇人口情况(紫金县)

单位：户、人

	镇  别
	总户数
	总人口
	其           中

	
	
	
	男
	女
	非农业人口

	总  计

紫  城

附  城

乌  石

中  坝

敬  梓

水  墩

龙  窝
苏  区

南  岭

瓦  溪
九  和

蓝  塘

凤  安

好  义

上  义

古  竹

义  容
临  江

柏  埔

黄  塘
	205584

50603

10899

10061

7121

4630

4182

13575

3551

3354

7677

6754

16206

5198

2858

4852

16059

11966

8425

7886

9727
	780914

96133

36064

47052

41179

29471

21752

73021

19784

17788

31975

28071

67744

25575

14209

22967

51495

52364

31160

33168

39942
	399923

50691

18178

23469

20904

14809

11294

36831

10222

8982

16537

14404

34890

13243

7123

11900

26604

27000

15716

16749

20377
	380991

45442

17886

23583

20275

14662

10458

36190

9562

8806

15438

13667

32854

12332

7086

11067

24891

25364

15444

16419

19565
	164755

89152

3069

2107

2639

1015

749

4858

906

1112

2033

2535

8588

2469

1040

2520

25546

4914

3579

3478

2446
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河源市各乡镇人口情况(连平县)

单位：户、人

	镇  别
	总户数
	总人口
	其           中

	
	
	
	男
	女
	非农业人口

	总  计

元  善
上  坪

内  莞
陂  头

溪  山
隆  街

油  溪

田  源

忠  信

高  莞
大  湖

三  角

绣  缎
	99727

21944

6248

4467

7757

3888

10194

8866

3019

15445

5012

5982

3391

3514
	368745

70579

28838

16607

30135

16008

40678

32123

11910

50813

22110

20811

14611

13522
	187592

36288

14676

8458

15399

8099

20468

16192

6112

25957

11217

10575

7272

6879
	181153

34291

14162

8149

14736

7909

20210

15931

5798

24856

10893

10236

7339

6643
	68509

37263

1279

1394

2714

544

3061

1834

594

14816

597

2982

251

1180
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